

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9003/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2012 in RSA No.171/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARKASH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.  
MS. Shivani Mahipal, Adv.  
MS. SHweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. APrikshit Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed learned counsel for the  
petitioner within six weeks.  
Post after six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|  
|